
Page 1 to 10

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033005-2024 

Contract

NHSScotland Lead Advisor Consultant Framework (2023)

The Common Services Agency (more commonly known as NHS National Services
Scotland) ("NSS")

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-033005
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037839  
Published 14 October 2024, 2:55pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Common Services Agency (more commonly known as NHS National Services
Scotland) ("NSS")

Gyle Square (NSS Head Office), 1 South Gyle Crescent

Edinburgh

EH12 9EB

Email

nss.hfsframeworkscotland@nhs.scot

Telephone

+44 1412071600

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033005-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033005-2024
mailto:nss.hfsframeworkscotland@nhs.scot


Page 2 to 10

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nss.nhs.scot/browse/procurement-and-logistics

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1188
3

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nss.nhs.scot/browse/procurement-and-logistics
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA11883
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA11883


Page 3 to 10

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

NHSScotland Lead Advisor Consultant Framework (2023)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This Framework will provide Lead Advisor services to Framework Customers (as further
described in the

Statement of Requirement). The role of the Lead Advisor is varied and may include

a range of advisory, design discipline, inspection and supervision services and building
surveying inputs to health and social care

programmes of work and projects to be delivered via a variety of procurement routes. It
will be a key requirement of this Framework

to provide an integrated Advisor service for construction projects procured under the
NEC4 suite of contracts.

The authority is not able to guarantee the volume, type or value of any work called off
under the framework however the current estimate

of the total potential value over the term of the framework is noted within the contract
notice. The current realistic anticipated framework expenditure is circa 10 million GBP,
however the maximum anticipated expenditure for the framework is 20million GBP given
the potential for additional funding to be allocated to the NHSScotland Capital Programme
over the life of the framework.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No



Page 4 to 10

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £20,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

71200000 - Architectural and related services

71222000 - Architectural services for outdoor areas

71210000 - Advisory architectural services

71220000 - Architectural design services

71221000 - Architectural services for buildings

71222100 - Urban areas mapping services

71230000 - Organisation of architectural design contests

71300000 - Engineering services

71310000 - Consultative engineering and construction services

71311300 - Infrastructure works consultancy services

71311200 - Transport systems consultancy services

71311000 - Civil engineering consultancy services

71400000 - Urban planning and landscape architectural services

71410000 - Urban planning services

71420000 - Landscape architectural services

71421000 - Landscape gardening services

71500000 - Construction-related services

71510000 - Site-investigation services

71520000 - Construction supervision services

71521000 - Construction-site supervision services



Page 5 to 10

71530000 - Construction consultancy services

71540000 - Construction management services

71541000 - Construction project management services

71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

71631300 - Technical building-inspection services

71631400 - Technical inspection services of engineering structures

71630000 - Technical inspection and testing services

71621000 - Technical analysis or consultancy services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

As per the procurement documents uploaded to the Public Contact Scotland Tender
portal.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Written and Interview / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Price Submisison / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 10

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-016481

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 May 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/016481-2023


Page 7 to 10

Currie & Brown UK Limited

Onyx, 215 Bothwell Street

Glasgow

G2 7EZ

Telephone

+44 7902288808

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Thomson Gray

Prospect House, 5 Thistle Street

Edinburgh

EH2 1DF

Telephone

+44 1312265076

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland



Page 8 to 10

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Thomas & Adamson International Limited

13 Lister Square, Quartermile

Edinburgh

EH3 9GL

Telephone

+44 7792681617

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AECOM

Tanfield,

Edinburgh

EH5 3DA

Telephone

+44 0000000000

Country



Page 9 to 10

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mott Macdonald

2nd Floor 2 Brewery Wharf, Kendell Street

Leeds

LS10 1JR

Telephone

+44 0000000000

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM - Scotland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £20,000,000



Page 10 to 10

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Please refer to Tender documentation on PCS-Tender for further information in relation to
this Tender.

(SC Ref:780547)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Scottish Courts and Tribunals Service

Saughton House, Broomhouse Drive

Edinburgh

EH11 3XD

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-02T12:50:35+0100
	TCPDF




